Also please confirm is we need to do a physical submission 

Please refer Corrigendum 
published on 27/02/2026. 

Mode of Bid submission is 
physical.

36 9 2.10 COST OF THE SCHEDULE

Bidder is required to submit a non-refundable Demand Draft (DD) of Rs. 
11,800.00
(Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Only) inclusive of GST to The Assam 
Cooperative
Apex Bank Ltd.

We request to please allow bank transfer for the tender fee

RFP requirement stands.

37 9 2.11 EMD:
The Bidder is required to deposit of Rs. 2,00,000.00 (Rupees two Lakhs only) in 
form of Demand Draft(DD) to Bank Account of The Assam Co-operative Apex